Features
1 of 5
Optimum Technology
Matching®  Applied
GaAs HBT
InGaP HBT
GaAs MESFET
SiGe BiCMOS

Dimensions in inches (millimeters)
Refer to drawing posted at www.rfmd.com for tolerances.
Ordering Information
Pin Function Description
1 RF IN RF input pin.This pin requires the use of an external DC blocking capacitor chosen for the frequency of opera-
tion.
2, 4 GND Connection to ground. Use via holes as close to the device ground leads as possible to reduce ground induc-
tance and achieve optimum RF performance.
3 RF OUT/
DC BIAS
RF output and bias pin. This pin requires the use of an external DC blocking capacitor chosen for the frequency
of operation.
Ordering Code Description
SBB3089Z 7” Reel with 1000 pieces
SBB3089ZSQ Sample bag with 25 pieces
SBB3089ZSR 7” Reel with 100 pieces
SBB3089ZPCK1 500MHz to 3500MHz PCBA with 5-piece sample bag
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001
Адрес: 105318, г.Москва, ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107
Данный компонент на территории Российской Федерации
Вы можете приобрести в компании MosChip.